Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting In a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4 72

S1

Company Number

For Official Use

04247646

Broadblue Catamarans Limited

1/ We

Jeremy Berman

76 New Cavendish Street
London

W1G 9TB

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was held-enfsummoned for 20 December 2010
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of

and that the-sarme-was-dona-aceordingly/ no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on /7 suramened-for 20
December 2010 pursuant to section 106 of the Insclvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid befare it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted jand the property of the company disposed of and that the same was

done accordingly / ro-gHerr-was-present-at-the-masting
Signed Date 20 December 2010
Berley
76 New Cavendish Street For 0ff|c|a| Use
London Insolvency Sect Post Room
W1G 978
-9
[a]
a4
Ref B405/JB/IMW E
/7]

Software Suppled by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

081'01/201 1
COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106 Form 4 72 contd
'quwdator‘s statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up
Broadblue Catamarans Limited

From 3 February 2009 To 20 December 2010

Sof A
PLANT & MACHINERY
Goodwill / IPR 500 00
500 00
ASSET REALISATIONS
Fixtures & Fittings 7,000 00
Rates Refund 52372
VAT Refund 4,617 39
13,335 96 Cash at Bank 13,479 47
Bank Interest Gross 977
25,630 35
COST OF REALISATIONS
Statutory Advertising - pre appointment 370 39
Liquidators Fees 21,630 84
Accountancy Fees 1,500 00
Agents/Valuers Fees 1,500 00
Statutory Advertising 329 12
(25,330 35)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
The National Insurance Fund 800 00
800 00 Employees Holiday Pay NIL
(800 00)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
176,112 9N Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
3,440 38 Employees NIL
420,230 00 Directors NIL
1,563 45 Inland Revenue-PAYE NIL
23,508 29 Customs & Excise-VAT NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
274 00 Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
{612,593 07) 000

Dividend information

Preferential debts 1 creditor 100p in £ on £800
Unsecured debts

Returns to contributories

Fee information

Fees fixed by reference of time properly given




Section 106

{1) Assets, including
shown In the statement of assets and labilities
and estimated to be of the value of
have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

{2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account In respect of
{a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up
{b) Other unclaimed dividends
{c) moneys held by the company In trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company

(3) Other comment

Dated 20 2 o010

Signed by the hquidator \ /\'/

\/

Name & Address Jeremy Berman
Berley
76 New Cavendish Street
London

W1G 9TB




